SL8551,SL8552,SL8554
High Precision, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output Operational Amplifier
Overview
SL8551 (single), SL8552 (dual) and SL8554 (quad) are high-precision, rail-to-rail input and
output operational amplifiers. The chip uses offset correction technology, so it has very low
offset voltage (typical value 2μV), and the offset voltage hardly changes with temperature and
time.
The chip supports single power supply and dual power supply. When powered by a single

SL8551,SL8552,SL8554
Mode
Ordering information
l Packing Boxing quantity
SL8551XC5 SC70-5 Reel 3000 PCS
SL8551XT5 SOT23-5 Reel 3000 PCS
SL8551XS8 SOP-8 Reel 4000 PCS
SL8551XV8 MSOP-8 Reel 3000 PCS
SL8552XS8 SOP-8 Reel 4000 PCS
SL8552XV8 MSOP-8 Reel 3000 PCS
SL8554XS14 SOP-14 Reel 2500 PCS
Absolute maximum ratings (ambient temperature 25°C)
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
Supply
voltage +3，+6 (Single power) V